No.

10
13
12

13
1k

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
B
32
33
34

35

NAME OF CHILD

VanSickle,

Vance,

Vinoskey,
' Vaile,
. Varndell,

‘ Vinesky,

Vinecler,

Visoeky,

_ Voenosky,
~ VanSickle,
"Vannucci,
' Vilalls,

| Vavro,

_ Vanhoy,

. Vernon,

- Vangk,

. Vashnock,

_ Varsen,

_Victor,
Vieter,
_Victor,
'Vance,

<Vernon,

 Vanece,

lVarning,
_Vrsso,
'Votrski,
 Vivvens,
‘Van81ckle,
Vanwisklie,
_vOghatte,
' Victors,
Vance,
.VanSig¢kle,

VanSickle,

Helen

Minnie R.

George

Edward H.

James Albert

Stanley

Anna

Mike

Earnest

hﬁ"'l"f\ dmnicto

Lugie
George
Edward
Walter
Susie
Joseph

Emma

Elizabeth

Mildred

Irvin

Edward

William

John

Annie
Elizabeth
Goldie

Charles

Joseph

Minnie May

Ruth

Malinda R.

Allen Altha

RECORD OF BIRTHS

SEX

Female

n

n

"

"

n

Male

COLOR

White

n

n

"

"

n

"

n

n

n

NAME OF FATHER

Amos VanSickle
John Vance
George Vinoskey

_ Iden Vaile

Daniel Varndell

~ Frank Vinesky

_ Mike Vincler

- John Visocky
. Anthony Voenosky

- Isaac VanSickle

Raffaelo Vannuceci

Pasquael Vilalls
. George Vavro
- William Vanhoy

- Osburn Vernon

Mike Vangk

- Frank Vashnock

. John Varsen

‘Joseph Victor

' Joseph Victor

E. Vietor

Omer Vance
VHoward Vernon

' William Vance

 John Varning

' John Vrsso

 Frank Votrskil
 Lewellen Vivvens

' John VanSickle

' Frank Vanwiskle

' Benedotte Voghatte
| Charles Victors

| Omer Vance

 Amos VanSickle

' Chauncey A. VanSickle

NAME OF MOTHER

Ella VanSickle

' Minnie Vance

Annie Vinoskey

| Violet Vaile

Sadie Varndell

Catharine Vinesky
Anna Vincler
Lizzie Visocky
ﬁary Voenosky
Margaret VanSickle

Sestilia Vannucei

Marie Vilalls

Annie Vavro

Annie Vanhoy

Jennie Vernon

Susie Vangk

- Katie Vashnock

- Mary Varsen

Lena Viector

- Carrie Victor

Libbie Victor

Maude Vance

0la Vernon

| Lizzie Vance

- Mary Vrsso

Mary Votrski

 Sadie C. Vivvens

' Mary VanSickle

Kittie Vanwiskie

Lenna Voghatte

Lorrie Victors

Maude Vance

Viecla VanSickle

Mary Gertrude VanSickle




RESIDENCE

Wharton Twp
Everson

Summitt

New Salenm

South Union No. 3

Franklin Twp

Uniontown, Pa.
Fagyette City
Civille

Morrell

Adelaide

Fair ground

Juniattaville
Franklin Township

Climax
Haydentown

Fairchance

Smithfield Borough

Yunbar Tp

Adelaide

"
# 26 #awn Ave
Hopwood
McClure Works
Valley Works
Fairchance
Smithfield Boro
H. Clay Twp. No.

Wharton )

R,

Fairview Ave

FAYETTE COUNTY

OCCUPATION
OF FATHER

Laborer

Carpenter

Laborer

Farmer

B. Smith

Lab

n

"

| Miner

Laborer

Miner

Laborer

Miner

Labor

Labor

Engineer

_Laborer

Miner

Laborer

R. Boss

DATE OF BIRTH

| .y

Aug

June

. Mar

Oct

June

Sep

| Nov

Sep

- Oct

Nov

Sep

.Oct

Jan

Feb

. Apr

- May
| Oct |
. Mar
- Dec
. Apr
 Oct
. May
_ Apr

'Feb

May

| Apr |
 Aug

Sept

26.

12

6

29

29
122,
18|
18
15
25

N

12|

12

15

|25

20/

10

10

1l

7
29
10

4 20.

26

13

' Aug 191900

"

1900

L

f

11900

11901 |

1901

1900
1901
1900
1901
1900
1901
1901

1901

PLACE OF BIRTH
(Street and Number)

Wharton Twp

Everson

Summitt

Brownfield Boyd

Franklin Twp

] ft

Lemon St.
Third Street
Fairview Ave
Morrell
Adelaide
Falr Ground
Juniattaville No, 65

Franklin Twp.

Climax

Haydentown

Fairchance
"

Morgantown St.

bunbar

Gillespie
Adelalde
it
Uniontown
Hopwood

McClure Works

Valley Works

- Fairchance

Morgantown St

.~ H., Clay Twp. No. 1

 Wharton "

- 7
A G

g
#

Vi

267

DATE OF RECORD

‘Sept.
Oct
Sep |
A a2
L}tg
| Oct

Nov

"
"
Sep

Janl

10 |

 May |

May

June
Dec_

_Nov..

Dec

18

9 ¥

25
o

3
S

10

22

w

21

18
23
11 |
1

113 |

15
28.

1h‘

22

L@

1900

"

1400

1900

1900

1901

1900

1900

1901

1901

1901

1901




L
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No.

36.

317.
38.
39.
40.
41.
h2.
43.
L.
L45.
L6,
47.
48.
49.
50.
S1.
524
53.

5L
55.

56¢

57.

58.

59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
6.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70-

NAME OF CHILD

Vandwinder

Vanbreman
Vansickle

Victor

Vail

Venoski
Vity
Varney
Voulick

Vider
Vesnefsky

Vance
Vance
Vaow
Vida
Vargo
Vanta
Venansky

Voreneck

Vensco
Vansickle

Vance

Victor

Vislofska

Vernon
Vernon
Venoskie
Vergo
Victor
Vamper
Vernon
Victor
Vickers
Van Sickle

Vegevic

Miles

Johnathan
(Baby)
Mildred

(Infant)

Annie
Geo.
Andy
Mary
Helen

Joseph

Kathernie
John
Andy
George
Gazel
Paul

Joe
Steve
Charley
Allen A.

R,

%

Verge  May
Luc

C. Ruth
Emma M.
Stella
Mary
Philip
Mildred
Walter
(Infant)
Emma

Iva

Elnor

RECORD OF BIRTHS

SEX

M.

M.

M.

Male

Female

Male

F.

M.

F.

COLOR

White

n

L

NAME OF FATHER

Levi Vandwinder

Seymore Vanbreman
Levi Vansicle

Joseph Victor

Iden Vail

Joe Venoskl

Adam Vity
George Varney
Razik Voulick
Joseph Vider

Jacob Vesnefskey

Charles Vance
Charles Vance
George Vaow

Adam Vida

Mike Vargo

Andy Vanta

Jack Venansky
Andy Vorenecc

Geo. Vensco
Chauncey Vansickle

T. W. Vance

Jerry Victor

Martin Vislofska

Wm. D, Vernon
Osburn Vernon

Charley venoskie

.~ Martin Vergo

- Davis Victor

John Vamper
Joel Vernon
George Victor
George Vickers
Chas. Van Sickle

John Vegevic

NAME OF MOTHER

Barbara E. Vandwinder

Agnes-Vanbreman
Pheby J. Vansicle

Clara Victor

Violet Vall

Annie Venoski

Annie Vity
Annie Varney
Mary Voulick
Ella Vider

Martha Vesnefskey

Eva Vance

Sarah Vance
Annie Vaow

Annie Vida
Lizzie Vargo
Anna Vanta

Mary Venansky
Mary Voreneck
Mary Vensco
Gertie Vansickle

F. A. Vance

Lyda Victor

Maggie Vislofska

Florence Vernon
Mary J. Vernon
Mary Venoskie
Ella Vergo

Annie Victor

Mrs. Vamper

Ida Vernon

Sophiah Victor

Mrs, Ellen Geo. Vickers

Sarah Van Sickle

Secelia Vegevic




Smock

RESIDENCE

Menallen TWp.

Georges "

n n

New Salem

Star Junction

Youngstown

Leisenring

Trotter

Monarch

North Union

Youngstown

Vanderbilt

West Leisenring

Monarch

Juniattav

Mud Pike

Fayette Springs

Vance Mill

Coalbrook

Niggerhill

Redstone Tp

Beeson Works

Valley
Continental
Fairchance

Gillespie

Gibson

Georges Twp

No. 2

Brownsville, Pa.

Hopwood

Leckrone

FAYETTE COUNTY

OCCUPATION
OF FATHER

- Laborer

. Farmer

Laborer

- Farmer

Miner

®

Laborer

Miner

Laborer

L

.~ Miner

n

- Laborer
. Farmer

Coker

- Farmer

. Lab.

. Miner

Miner

- Laborer

- Miner

~ Lab

7 Miner

DATE OF BIRTH

'Nov 1k

Apr | 20 1901

May 13y °
|Sept 13| "
Apr 24 "
Nov || "
® | w
| June (21|
|Nov 26| "
|May 20| "
|Paly 271 *
|June 16| "
|Aug 16| *
|Apr | 3] \
' Sept 26| "
‘June 21 "
Apr 14 1902
" 29 1902
‘Jan | 8 1902
* et 2902
o Y K 4 <
‘Mar 14 1902
May 3 1902
Jan 13 1902
July 22 1901
|Dee | 7| 1901
|Apr |23 | 1902
* (23| 1902
| Aug |21 | 190}
| Mar 1231 02|
Aug | 7|
‘June 6 1902
i -
ey | 9 "
|Sept | 8| "

1902

PLACE OF BIRTH
(Street and Number)

Jimtown
Menallen Twp

Georges "

L "

New Salem

Youngstown

n

Leisenring
Trotter
Monarch

North Union

n "

Youngstown

"
Nellie
W. Leisenring
Monarch 48
Juniattaville 66
Mud Pike
Elliottsville
Vance
Weihe Addition
Niggerhill
Redstone Tp
Beeson Works
Valley

Brownsville

Georges Tp No. 1
Gillespie
Juniatville
Georges Twp

Uniontown, RD.
Hopwood

Leckrone

-1
f

‘& d

5&@?623 |

DATE OF RECORD

| Deec | 30| 1901
”n 25 "

n _ h' . "

Jan 1l 1902

Dec | 7| 1901

Jan 21 1902

| Jan | 2 | 1902

| Mar | 3 | "

May |9 | 1902

Jan

| May | 7 | 1902

9 1902
12 | 1902
13 1902
10 | 1902

8 1902

' May 10 1902

| 20 1902
8 1902

27 1902

o it - (I

. Dec | 26|

22 1902

6 1903

Dec 30 1902

" n L




No.

71.
72.
73.
4.
75.
76.

7.

78.

79.
8o.

81.
82.
83.
8.
8s5.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
9l

95.
96.

97.

98.
99.

100.

101.

102.
103.
10l.

105.

NAME OF CHILD

Vani
Vance
Valisutte
Vitacotch
Victos

Vance
Vingle

Vance
Vanbreman
Vansickle
Vaughn
Vansickle
Victor
Vansickle

Varhabyk

Vicdoeish

Vance

Vantha

Vilchek
Vargar

Vermago
Vaughen

Vincent
Vance

Vail

Vice
Vance
Vansickle
Vaughn
Vaughn

Veneri

Vitis

Vetecanour

Vansickle

Venneri

SEX

Cirvia Female
Eva 7 »
Henry H.
Bertha Female
James A. Male
Carrie M. F.
Frank Male
Daisy M. F.
Catherine a
James C. M.
Helen 7 F.
Gracle %e’a’-l— x
Lawrence Mﬁle
Effie J. Female
Katie "
Nicholas Male
Mabel Female
Susie 7 "
Steve Haie
Andy "
John -

Heskley
Gilbert »
Charles "
Jessie "
(Infant) | *
John "
Mary Female
Infant Male

Marguarite Female

Edward Male
Etha Female
Joseph Male
Gladdis Female
Robert A. Male
James Male

n

NAME OF FATHER

Peter Vanil

Levi Vance

Geo. ﬁalisutte
Martin Vitacotech
Chas. T. Victos
Jesse Vance

Jacob Vingle

John H. Vance
Silas Vanbreman
Amos Vansickle
William Vaughn

J. M. Vansickle
Joseph Victor
Levi Vansickle
Andy Varhalyk
Anthony Visdoeish
J. I. Vance

Thomas Vantha

Steve Vilchek

Joe Vargar

Mike Vermago
Henry E. Vaughen
Thomas Vincent
William Vance

Idem Vail

John Vice
Omer Vance

Amos Vansickle

William Vaughn
John Vaughn

Peter Veneri

Frank Vitis
Rudolph Vetcanour
Harry Van Sickle

Serafino Venneri

NAME OF MOTHER

Rosi Vani

Annie Vance

4

Rosie Valisutte

Lary Victos
Catherine Vance
Annie Vingle

Minnie Vance
Gracy Vanbreman
Viola Vansickle
Dorthy Vaughn
Mary Vansickle
Lena Victor
Phoebe Vansickle

Annie Varhalyk
Annie Visdocish

Harriet Vance
Susie Vantha

Julia Vilchek

Katie Vargar
Mary Vermago
Eva Vaughn
Mary Vincent
Lulla Vance

Violet Vail

Anna Vice
Maud Vance

Viola Vansickle

Dorothy Vaughn
Agnes Vaughn
Rose Veneri

Rose Vitis

Blanche Vetcanour

Florence Van Sickle

Palma Venneri
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FAYETTE COUNTY

OCCUPATION

PLACE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE i iy DATE OF BIRTH iy B 3 DATE OF RECORD
it { -
Manown St. Miner | Sep. |9 §l902 Belle Vernon Jan. 29 1903
. | ol . aj)$A | =2
Chester " (June 171902 | (¢ hesTe R )
McCormick, Add. ' Carpt. ® 1= jasoe |
Trotter - Miner ‘Apr. 6 1903 | Trotter May (1l | 1903
Fairchanéa Miner May |16 (1903 Fairchance Sept 25 1903.
Owensdale - Stone Mason Mar., 3/1903  Owensdale " P8 | 1903
Valley ' Miner ¥ 13111903 | o Valley |Oct. |6 | 1903
Everson Laborer ‘Dec. 25 1902 | Everson e 7 |1903
Smithfield | Sect. Octf16.l903l Smithfield
H, Clay Tp. . Laborer ‘Mar. 11 /1903 H, Clay Tp. Gct. 22 | 1903
Fayette City . Miner 13 Fayette City Nov. 9
Wharton Twp. - Laborer May (18 1903 | Wharton Tp. No. i 20 | 1903
Georges Tp. " Septl0 1903 | Georges Tp. Pec. 3 | 1903
" n n n n n n n
Fayette Co., Pa. ' Miner | Aug.10 1903 | Jefferson Tp. R 116 7
Nicholson Tp. . Laborer ‘ Dec:29‘l903 .~ Nicholson Tp. Nov. | 19 1903
Connellsville 3 ward j Carp. . May 6 1903 | Connellsville il s 1
German Tp. _ Laborer ' Feb.13 1903 | Edenborn Sept. 23 1903
" o | Miner | May72u~1903 | Gates b BB L L
" " ' Laborer July 8 1903 @ Leckrone - 29 1903
" " ' Miner July27 1903 | . A f
Coolspring " Sept| 9 1903 | Coolspring [Oct. | 22] 1903
Redstone Junction " . Sep.2l 1903  Redstone Junction Jan. 1 | 1903
Vance Mills ~ Laborer . Sep.10 1903 | Vance Mills Yec. 17 |1903
German Twp. ' Farmer | JunelO 190} = German Tp. Oct. 26 | 190k
e Laborer - Sept30 1904 n " " 28 1904
Smi thfield . | June2l 190} = Liberty St. Nov. 12 1904
H, Clay Twp. " | Aug.20‘190u | H, Clay Tp. [ .17;190&
Fayette City - Miner . Septl0 1904 @ Fayette City Dec. .13;190h
" " " . May | L4 1904 | i . | ® 13 1904
Belle Vernon " . June26 1904 = Belle Vernon " ilOél?Oh
Redstone Tp.  Laborer | May | 6 1904 @ Redstone Tp, | s ;190h
Jefferson Tp. ' Miner | Mar.15 1904 = Jefferson Tp. s ‘1 1904
Uniontown ' Blacksmith | June22 1904 = Uniontown Nov, |19 1904
372 May St. Belle Vernon, Pa.  Laborer “ Sept 15 1902 Belle Vernon, Fa. Sept. 3 1940




10"

_{;%§37(! ' IQIE(:‘:)[z[) (:)F: [;|Fz]-f1f;

No. NAME OF CHILD SEX | COLOR E NAME OF FATHER ’ NAME OF MOTHER

106 |  vias , Alex Male | Wnite |  Joseph, Vida | Nellie Vida

107 Volcheck, John ” | ; Mike Volcheck Anna Bobby Volcheck
_ | Yoidtko,, Mg n " Michael Vojtko Martha Vojtko

109 _ Van Swearingen,Joseph Barneg " | n ; Denzil D, Van Sweariﬁg-/ Helen Van “wearingen
a0 | Vanta, Andrew s e t Thomas Vanta . Susie Vanta

0 e R Volcheck, Michael Jr, { Ly 1 Michael Volcheck Sr, . Anna Volcheck

e | Vidonich, Mary Female | White |  John Vidonich .~ Catherine Vidonich
Ly Villano, Patsy Joseph Hale . White ; Fatsy Villano . Mary Villano

| Vecchio, Nicola g e _ Guiseppe Vecchio . Anna Maria Vecchio

-

Valesko, Steve iy foo . see in W's Fage 279 line 29




FAYETTE COUNTY

<20

55270

i RESIDENCE | e oo DATE OF BIRTH P&EP“%FI"E&? DATE OF RECORD
. Dunbar, Pa. . Laborer Mch.27 11900 Dunbar, Pa. Dec. | 10 1940
. Lemont, Pa. | Miner July 1|1904 = Lemont, Pa. Jan. 18 | 1941
j Juaniata, Fa, . Laborer {Apr.ﬁzo 1901§ Juaniata, Pa. !Mar. 3 139%1
Fa: | ; town
| 85 8. Gallatin Ave.,Uniontown,/ | Contractor !Dec. 9 1903 85 S. Gallatin Ave. Unicn-/| Mar.2l 1941
| . E F | r |
y | i | f
. Leisenring # 2, Pa. . Miner l May 14 11901 | Leisenring # 2, Pa. Apr, 21 | 1941
f ! el ‘ i .
.‘ | | 1 '
| Lemont Furnace, Pa. | Miner iMar. 23]19031 Lemont Furnace, Pa, May 3 1941
| Vanderbilt, Pa. | Miner l Feb.18 1901  Vanderbilt, Pa. May 13 191
Oliver No., 1, Fayette Co., Pa. . Laborer | Nov. 9,1903‘ Oliver No. 1, Fayette Co.Pa. June 17 1941
% | - w '
1 | ; ' | ;
i Oliver, Pa. f Store-Keeper OOt-24!1903T Oliver, Pa. |[July [ 2 | 1941
| | | | |
\ | ki |
t t Wi ;
i | i I ‘ | |
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